
Return Challenge
Sunday 10th November 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 82 James POTTER/Bob DUCK L3 Ford Escort RS 0:42:35 1

Class L2

1 89 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN L2 Ford Escort mk1 twin cam 0:50:52 6

Class L3

1 81 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE L3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:10 3

Class L4

1 83 Guy ANDERSON/Tony PHILLIPS L4 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:44:03 2

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 82 James POTTER/Bob DUCK L3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:42:35 0:42:35
2 83 Guy ANDERSON/Tony PHILLIPS L4 1 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:44:03 0:44:03 1:28 
3 81 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE L3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:10 0:45:10 2:35 
4 90 Nigel TALTON/Andrew TURNER L4 2 Rover SD1 0:49:49 0:49:49 7:14 
5 87 Brian MAGUIRE/Dave CURTIS L3 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Mi16 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:57 
6 89 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN L2 1 Ford Escort mk1 twin cam 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:17 
7 91 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE L3 4 Peugeot 206 0:51:46 0:51:46 9:11 
8 88 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT L3 5 Porsche 911 0:54:51 0:54:51 12:16 

Final Results by Competition Number
No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

81 3 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE L3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:10 0:45:10 2:35 
82 1 James POTTER/Bob DUCK L3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:42:35 0:42:35
83 2 Guy ANDERSON/Tony PHILLIPS L4 1 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:44:03 0:44:03 1:28 
87 5 Brian MAGUIRE/Dave CURTIS L3 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Mi16 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:57 
88 8 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT L3 5 Porsche 911 0:54:51 0:54:51 12:16 
89 6 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN L2 1 Ford Escort mk1 twin cam 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:17 
90 4 Nigel TALTON/Andrew TURNER L4 2 Rover SD1 0:49:49 0:49:49 7:14 
91 7 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE L3 4 Peugeot 206 0:51:46 0:51:46 9:11 
92 Jeff WINCOTT/Martin PAYNE L3 Ford Escort 2 Did not start
93 David WOOD/Matt WOOD L2 Vauxhall Corsa Stopped - SS23

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 19

Craik 2

SS 20

Wauchope

SS 21
Florida 2

SS 22

Newcastleton 2

SS 23
Kershope 2

Penalties

81 Terry BROWN L3 10:22 14:17 4:20 5:52 10:19 
82 James POTTER L3 10:11 14:07 4:11 5:09 8:57 
83 Guy ANDERSON L4 11:41 14:10 4:08 5:11 8:53 
87 Brian MAGUIRE L3 10:44 17:30 5:03 6:38 10:37 
88 Edmund PEEL L3 13:56 16:58 5:22 6:45 11:50 
89 Robert ROOK L2 12:03 16:38 5:03 6:29 10:39 
90 Nigel TALTON L4 11:31 16:40 4:56 6:18 10:24 
91 Darren MARTIN L3 11:59 17:30 5:09 6:37 10:31 
92 Jeff WINCOTT L3 Did not start
93 David WOOD L2 12:08 16:46 4:52 Stopped - SS23
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Return Challenge
Sunday 10th November 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class L2

1 89 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN L2 6 Ford Escort mk1 twin cam 0:50:52 0:50:52

Class L3

1 82 James POTTER/Bob DUCK L3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:42:35 0:42:35
2 81 Terry BROWN/Tomos WHITTLE L3 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:10 0:45:10 2:35 
3 87 Brian MAGUIRE/Dave CURTIS L3 5 Peugeot 205 GTI Mi16 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:57 
4 91 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE L3 7 Peugeot 206 0:51:46 0:51:46 9:11 
5 88 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT L3 8 Porsche 911 0:54:51 0:54:51 12:16 

Class L4

1 83 Guy ANDERSON/Tony PHILLIPS L4 2 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:44:03 0:44:03
2 90 Nigel TALTON/Andrew TURNER L4 4 Rover SD1 0:49:49 0:49:49 5:46 

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
2 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

92 Jeff WINCOTT/Martin PAYNE L3 Ford Escort 2 19 Did not start
93 David WOOD/Matt WOOD L2 Vauxhall Corsa 22 Stopped - SS23
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